2008-004503

Klamath County, Oregon

[N

Prepared by: 314620080004503005
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.
5331 SW MACADAM AVE SUITE 216 03/28/2008 08:17:51 AM Fee: $41.00

PORTLAND, OR 97239

Return to:

RVW 5093

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.
1001 SEMMES AVENUE
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23224

Parcel Number: R728831

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
New Loan No: 0145753083

Orig Loan No:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Adjustable Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 14th day of March, 2008, between JAMES
H WILSON, . (“Borrower”) and SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed, as amended or supplemented by any modification agreement prior to the
date hereof (the “Security Instrument”), dated July 3, 2007 and recorded in Book/Liber XXX, at Page(s)/Folio(s)
XXX, as Instrument No. 2007-013401, of the official Records of KLAMATH COUNTY, Oregon [County and State, or
other Jurisdiction] and.(2) the Note, as amended or supplemented by any modification agreement prior to the date
hereof, in the original principal sum of $485,000.00 bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as
the “Property”, located at

141844 ELK HAVEN WAY, CRESCENT LAKE, OR 97733
[Property Address]

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE ATTACHED:SCHEDULE A

In consideration of the mutual prormses and agreements exchanged, the parties hareto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

SECTION L
1. As of March 14, 2008, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid

Principal Balance”) is U.S. $485,000.00, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender and
any interest capitalized to date.

Tax Neote. (Intangibles, doéumentary stamp, or other) taxes in the amount of § : are being
paid herein-on new advances. Taxes were paid on the original loan dated and recorded as set out
above, in the amount of $ . New advances are $

Loan Medification Agreement (Providing for an Adjusl’éble Interest Rate) 08/05

Proprietary W0211 Page L of 5 30426M1J 11/05 Rev. 12/07

IR I




The terms of the Note are amended as‘follows:

Payments.
{A) Time of Payments

L'will make a payment every month on the first day of the month beginning on May, 2008.

I will make payments every menth until I have paid all of the principal and interest and any other charges
described below that I may owe under this Note. . Each monthly payment will be applied as of its scheduled
due date and if the payment includes both principal and interest, it will be applied to interest before
Principal. ‘If, on July 1, 2037 I still owe amounts under this Note,: I will pay those amounts in full on that
date, which is called the Maturity Date.

(B) Amount of Monthly Payments (Select One Option Only)

R e T A mem s

repay the principal and interest at the rate determined in the section entitled “Adjustable Interest Rate and
Monthly Payment Changes™ of the Adjustable Rate Rider attached hereto and- incorporated herein (“ARM
Rider”), in substantially equal installments by the Maturity Date.

[T Interest Only Adjustable Rate Note Each of my monthly payments will'be in the amount of U.S.
8 until the first Change Date:  After the first’ Change Date, my monthly
payment will be in an amount sufficient to pay accrued interest, at the rate determined as described in the
section -of the ARM Rider entitled “Interest Rate and Monthly Payment Changes” until

. Beginning on and the first day of each and
every month thereafter; (the “Amortization Period”), my monthly payment will'be in an amount sufficient
to repay the principal and interest in substantially equal installments by the Maturity Date.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Tnstrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and” Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants
and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, eserow items, impounds,
and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement.

Borrower warrants that there are no defenses, counterclaims or setoffs to the Note or Security Instrument to
the date of this Agreement, and waives and releases any which may exist.

] 'SECTION II. [F THE BOX IS CHECKED, THIS AGREEMENT ALSO INCLUDES A CHANGE IN OR

ADJUSTMENT TO THE INTEREST RATE, A NEW ARM RIDER IS ATTACHED TO THIS
AGREEMENT, AND. PARAGRAPHS 1, 2, AND 3 BELOW ARE ADDED TO AND MADE A PART OF
THIS AGREEMENT.

1. The terms of the Note are amended as follows:
Borrower’s Right To Prepay. I have the right to make payments of principal at any time before they are
due. A payment of principal only is known as a “Prepayment”. When I make a Prepayment, I will tell the
Loan Modification Agreement (Providing for an Adjustable Interest Rate) k 08/05
Proprictary W6211 Page 2 of 5 30426MU 11/05 Rev. 12/07

|

O

+ g + 2 ¥

1l

+




Note Holder in writing that I am doing so. [ may not designate a payment as a Prepayment if T have not
made al} the monthly payments due under the Note.

1 may make a full Prepayment or paitial Prepayments without paying a Prepayment charge. The Note
Holder will use iny Prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that 1-owe under this Note. However,
the Note Holder may apply my Prepayment to the accrued and unpaid interest on the Prepayment amount,
before applying my Prepayment to:reduce the principal amount of the Note.  If T make a partial

- Prepayment, there will be no changes in the due date of my monthly payment unless the Note Holder
agrees in writing to those changes. I the partial Prepayment is made during a period when my monthly
payments consist only of interest, the amount of the monthly payment will decrease for the remainder of
the term when my payments consist only of interest. -If the partial Prepayment is made during the period
when my payments consist of principal and interest, my partial Prepayment may reduce the amount of my
monthly payments after the first Change Date following my partial Prepayment. However, any reduction
due to my partial Prepayment may be offset by an interest rate increase.

2. The Note and Security Instrument are amended to add Interest Rate-and Monthly Payment Changes as well
as Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower as provided in the ARM Rider.

3. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, and are
replaced with the terms provided in this Agreement, as of the date of this Agreement:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the raté of interest payable under the Note;
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, where apphcable or other instrument or

document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is-part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred-to i (a) above; and

{c) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument (if
any) providing for, implementing, or relating to payment, the Borrower’s Right to Prepay, or
Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower.

Loan Moedification Agreement (Providing for an Adjustable Interest Rate) 08/05
Proprietary Wo211 Page 3 of5 30426MU 11/05 Rev. 12/07

WA I

m

LD i

>




EXECUTED as of the day and year first written above.

~of [—O8 - (Seal) {Seal)
~-Borrower . -Borrower
(Seal) {Seal)
-Borfower -Borrower
BORROWLR
State of Ove€& §
County of U "'V\ovv\an\, §

On thisthe <2l day of Mowci, Q008 ., before me,&ln\w HoWW\s o

[here insert name and title of the officer], personaily appeared
personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument -and-acknowledged to.me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized ‘capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalt of which the person(s) acted; executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Not >b e - O

Title (or Rank)

220 5071

Serial/N otary Registration Number

(Seal) ‘My Commission Expires: b [ (o \Q%
Loan Modification Agreement (Providing for an Adjustable Interest Rate) 08/05
Proprictary W0211 Pagedof5 30426MU 11/05 Rev. 12/07

|

L O O L




ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE:
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.

B-SW
S vz

Title:

LENDER

State of H"f IZovion N
County of  yv\ cue { Copon §

On this‘the D‘L{ day of Moch | 206&  before me, TM‘jCL ghidir, e
fhere insert name and title of the officer], personally appeared Timotlin Prolbhock Sk .8 ,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of  satisfactory evitlence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Vg s

ém?* A TANYA SNIDER Signature of ®erdon Taking Acknowledgment

% Notary Public - Arizona W
Maricopa County AV ¥
%/ My Comm. Expires Oct 24,2010% Title (or Rank) 8 gﬁj (& }

Sérial/Notary Registration Number

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal) My Commission Expires: } T

(ojzu (i
Loan Modification Agreement (Providing for an Adjustable Interest Rate) 48/05
Proprietary W(211 Page5of 5 30426MU 11/05 Rev. 12/07

+ 5

I

]

100 O 0 O D




